## Personnel, Affirmative Action and Labor Committee

January 12, 2016

## Personnel, Affirmative Action and Labor Committee

3. Administrator Emeritus

WHEREAS, JAMES T. BEHRENS, JR. HAS SERVED NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THE CAPACITY OF VICE PRESIDENT WITH HONOR AND DISTINCTION, AND

WHEREAS, NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLLEGE WISHES TO RECOGNIZE JAMES T. BEHRENS, JR. FOR HIS YEARS OF SERVICE AS VICE PRESIDENT TO THE COLLEGE,

**RESOLVED**, THAT THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE HEREBY EXPRESSES GRATITUDE TO JAMES T. BEHRENS, JR. FOR HIS YEARS OF SERVICE AS VICE PRESIDENT AND DEDICATION TO NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE, AND UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PRESIDENT OF NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE DOES HEREBY GRANT TO HIM TI""NSSGTTTAG" \_ "H2OOHRT.STI"S-C"TT